PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sushil Chandra Jha	04/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K.U. Leuven Research & Development
Street Address:	Minderbroedersstraat 8a
City:	Leuven
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11815726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7325243711

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson, Esq.
Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRD2129USPCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise Mattos-Bosque

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRD2129USPCT_Assn_Jha_to_KULeuvenRD#page1.tif source=PRD2129USPCT_Assn_Jha_to_KULeuvenRD#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 118

PATENT REEL: 024787 FRAME: 0840

PRD 2129f USPCT Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: Filed :

WHEREAS,

Jha, Sushil Chandra, citizen of India, residing at 47 Chesnut Avenue, Queens Road, Hull HU5 2RN, United Kingdom

(hereinafter called "Assignor"), has made jointly with

Cid-Núñez, José Maria; Trabanco-Suárez, Andrés Avelino; Fernández-Gadea, Francisco Javier; all citizens of Spain and residing at c/o Johnson & Johnson Pharmaceutical, Research and Development, Division of Janssen-Cilag, S.A., Calle Jarama, 75, Poligono Industrial, 45007 Toledo, Spain;

Megens, Antonius Adrianus Hendrikus Petrus, citizen of the Netherlands and residing at c/o Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V., Turnhoutseweg 30, 2340 Beerse, Belgium

Koukni, Mohamed, citizen of Belgium, residing at Rue de Scherdemael 58, 1070 Brussel, Belgium;

Hoornaert, Georges Joseph Cornelius, citizen of Belgium, residing at c/o K.U.Leuven Research & Development, Minderbroedersstraat 8a, 3000 Leuven, Belgium;

Compernolle, Frans Josef Cornelius, citizen of Belgium, residing at c/o K.U.Leuven Research & Development, Minderbroedersstraat 8a, 3000 Leuven, Belgium;

Kozlecki, Tomasz, citizen of Poland, residing at Górnickiego 33/3, 50-337 Wroclaw, Poland;

Mao, Hua, citizen of China, residing at 900N Leverett Avenue, Apt. 362, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701, United States of America;

certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

SUBSTITUTED TETRACYCLIC TETRAHYDROFURAN, PYRROLIDINE AND TETRAHYDROTHIOPHENE DERIVATIVES

for which he has on the 6th day of December 2005, filed an international application, designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, K.U.Leuven Research & Development, a university of Belgium, (hereinaster called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to her moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

PATENT REEL: 024787 FRAME: 0841

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereum 3 & APR 2007	to set his hands and seals this	day of		
Jha, Sushil Chandra				
STATE OF COUNTY OF				
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day Public, personally appeared Jha, Sushil Chandra who I a the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having fi acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the sa purposes therein expressed.	m satisfied is the person named in a irst made known to her the contents	s thereof, he did		
•	Notary Public	_		

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 024787 FRAME: 0842